TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		03/04/2010	Texas banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONFLUENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	600 River Avenue	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15212	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2519420	CONFLUENCE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2729628	DEMAND PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2562958	CONFLUENCE
Registration Number:	2575158	FUNDSTATION
Registration Number:	2627222	NAVFEED
Registration Number:	2612318	CONFLUENCE
Registration Number:	2525149	
Registration Number:	2801072	INDEXSTREAM
Registration Number:	3144341	ACHIEVE
Registration Number:	3083971	DELIVER
Registration Number:	3734290	CLEAR PORTFOLIO
Registration Number:	3309151	DONE RIGHT. DONE NOW.
Registration Number:	3226277	THE FUND ADMINISTRATION PLATFORM
Serial Number:	77322440	UNITY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004161 FRAME: 0184

900156294

| Registration Number: | 3702691 | EXPECT IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1: c/o Cooley Godward Kronish, LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1181 CONFLUENCE TE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/
Date:	03/04/2010

Total Attachments: 6

source=Confluence Technologies signed IP release#page1.tif source=Confluence Technologies signed IP release#page2.tif source=Confluence Technologies signed IP release#page3.tif source=Confluence Technologies signed IP release#page4.tif source=Confluence Technologies signed IP release#page5.tif source=Confluence Technologies signed IP release#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March 4, 2010 by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association, successor in interest to Comerica Bank, a bank organized under the laws of the State of Michigan ("Bank") in favor of Confluence Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 600 River Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15212 ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 25, 2007, a Supplemental Intellectual property Security Agreement dated as of June 5, 2008, and a Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 3, 2009 and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

<u>Agreement</u>

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

BANK: COMERICA BANK

Michael S. Sak

Assistant Vice President

March 4, 2010

Address:

Comerica Bank CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575 39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

Description		Registration Number	Registration Date
001	FundStation v. 4.6. TX 5-223-360.		
002	FundStation v. 4.7. TX 5-377-107.		
003	FundStation v. 5.0. TX 5-664-283.		
004	FundStation v. 5.01. TX 5-785-033.		
005	FundStation v. 5.02. TX 5-837-273.		
006	FundStation v. 6.0. TX 5-976-940.		
007	FundStation v. 6.03. TX 6-173-865.		
800	FundStation v. 7.04. TX 6-440-500.		
009	Unity v. 8.0.		

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on October 2, 2007 at Volume 3556 and Document 410.

EXHIBIT A CONTINUED

COPYRIGHTS

Description

Registration Number

Registration Date

001 Fund station v. 7.00. TX 6-306-052.

002 Unity v. 8.00. TX 6-838-522.

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on June 12, 2008 at Volume 3565 and Document 244.

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

1	Serial #: 75938013 Mark; CONFLUENCE TEC	Filing Dt: 03/08/2000 HNOLOGIES	Reg #: 2519420	Reg. Dt: 12/18/2001
2	Serial #: 75938014 Mark: DEMAND PERFORI	Filing Dt: 03/08/2000 MANCE	Reg #: 2729628	Reg. Dt: 06/24/2003
3	Serial #: 75938015 Mark: CONFLUENCE	Filing Dt: 03/08/2000	Reg #: <u>2562958</u>	Reg. Dt: 04/23/2002
4	Serial #; 75938016 Mark: FUNDSTATION	Filing Dt: 03/08/2000	Reg #: 2575158	Reg. Dt: 06/04/2002
5	Serial #: 76025058 Mark: NAVFEED	Filing Dt: 04/12/2000	Reg #: 2627222	Reg. Dt: 10/01/2002
6	Serial #: 76265834 Mark: CONFLUENCE	Filing Dt: 06/01/2001	Reg #: 2612318	Reg. Dt: 08/27/2002
7	Serial #: 76265835 Mark:	Filing Dt: 06/01/2001	Reg #: 2525149	Reg. Dt: 01/01/2002
8	Serial #: 76396297 Mark: INDEXSTREAM	Filing Dt: 04/17/2002	Reg #: 2801072	Reg. Dt: 12/30/2003
9	Serial #: 78542663 Mark: ACHIEVE	Filing Dt: 01/05/2005	Reg #: 3144341	Reg. Dt: 09/19/2006
10	Serial #: 78542672 Mark: DELIVER	Filing Dt: 01/05/2005	Reg #: 3083971	Reg. Dt: 04/18/2006
11	Serial #: 78542678 Mark: CLEAR PORTFOLICE	Filing Dt: 01/05/2005	Reg #: 3734290	Reg. Dt: 01/05/2010
12	Serial #: 78758060 Mark: DONE RIGHT. DON	Filing Dt: 11/21/2005 NE NOW.	Reg #: 3309151	Reg. Dt; 10/09/2007
13	Serial #: 78977944 Mark: THE FUND ADMINI	Filing Dt: 11/21/2005 ISTRATION PLATFORM	Reg #: 3226277	Reg. Dt: 04/03/2007

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2007 at Reel and Frame Number 3631/0252.

EXHIBIT B CONTINUED

TRADEMARKS

Serial #: 77322440

1

#: //322440

Filing Dt: 11/06/2007

Reg #: NONE

Reg. Dt:

Mark: UNITY

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2008 at Reel and Frame Number 3793/0888.

EXHIBIT B CONTINUED

TRADEMARKS

Serial #: 77481397

Filing Dt: 05/22/2008

Reg #: 3702691

Reg. Dt: 10/27/2009

Mark: EXPECT IT

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2009 at Reel and Frame Number 3971/0690.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004161 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 03/04/2010